
JUDICIAL SYSTEM 663 

20.13 Applications, dispositions and payments for criminal injuries compensation 

Province 
or territory 

1981-82 
Newfoundland 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon 
Northwest Territories 

Canada 
1975-762''''' 
1976-77'' 
1977-78'' 
1978-79'' 
1979-80'' 
1980-8^ 
1981-82'' 

Applications 
received 

12 
33 
16 

1,651 
1,250 

282 
102 
273 
860 

5 
12 

2,258 
2,602 
2,914 
3,210 
3,385 
3,860 
4,496 

Disposition 

Dismissed 

5 
2 

300 
128 
50 
20 
27 

254 
1 

353 
349 
340 
351 
410 
711 
787 

Awards 
granted 

5 
17 
16 

1,003 
979 
125 
63 

269 
560 

4 

1,829 
2,454 
2,392 
2,64l5 
2,805' 
2,959 
3,041 

Compensation 
paid' 

($•000) 

17.3 
72.1 
34.4 

8,098.4 
2,758.8 

606.0 
193.3 
497.5 

2,199.9 
24.2 
22.1 

4,412.1 
6,221.6 
6,560.2 
7,258.2 
9,201.1 

12,032.9 
14,524.0 

',^inounts shown for compensation may include periodic payments related to cases closed in previous years. 
^For Alberta, January-March 1976; no federal-provincial cost-sharing agreement existed for earlier periods. 
^No claims were received from Yukon for 1975-76. 
''Up to 1980-81, exclusive of Prince Edward Island and Nova Scotia, for which jurisdictions no federal-provincial cost-sharing ar
rangements existed; for the latest year, exclusive of Prince Edward Island, which is now the only jurisdiction without a criminal in
juries compensation program. 

'Includes estimated component. 

Note: Applications dismissed and awards granted do not equal applications received. AppMcations received are not necessarily process
ed in the same year, and cases dismissed or compensated may relate to applications of earlier years. Only three of the more 
significant disposition categories are shown. Some others are: applications heard - further evidence required, interim awards 
and supplementary awards. 

Sources 
20.1 - 20.2 Juristat, Vol. 4, No. 2. Statistics Canada 85-002, Canadian Centre for Justice Statistics (CCJS), Ottawa, March 1984. 
20.3 - 20.4 Extracted from annual issues of Crime and traffic enforcement statistics. Statistics Canada 85-205, CCJS. 
20.5 Homicide files, CCJS. 
20.6 Law enforcement program, CCJS. 
20.7 - 20.9 Juvenile justice program, CCJS. 
20.10 - 20.12 Aduit correctional services in Canada 1982-83, Statistics Canada 85-211, CCJS. 
20.13 Criminai injuries compensation 1983, Statistics Canada 86-502, CCJS. 


