JUDICIAL SYSTEM

Province or territory	Applications received	Disposition		Compensation paid ¹
		Dismissed	Awards granted	(\$'000)
1981-82 Newfoundland Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebee Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia Yukon Northwest Territories	12 33 16 1,651 1,250 282 102 273 860 5 12	5 2 300 128 50 20 27 254 1	5 17 16 1,003 979 125 63 269 560 4	17.3 72.1 34.4 8,098.4 2,758.8 606.0 193.3 497.5 2,199.9 24.2 22.1
Canada 1975-762-3,4 1976-774 1977-784 1977-784 1978-794 1979-804 1979-804 1980-814 1980-814	2,258 2,602 2,914 3,210 3,385 3,860 4,496	353 349 340 351 410 711 787	1,829 2,454 2,392 2,6415 2,805 ⁵ 2,959 3,041	4,412.1 6,221.6 6,560.2 7,258.2 9,201.1 12,032.9 14,524.0

20.13 Applications, dispositions and payments for criminal injuries compensation

¹Amounts shown for compensation may include periodic payments related to cases closed in previous years. ²For Alberta, January-March 1976; no federal-provincial cost-sharing agreement existed for earlier periods. ³No claims were received from Yukon for 1975-76. ⁴Up to 1980-81, exclusive of Prince Edward Island and Nova Scotia, for which jurisdictions no federal-provincial cost-sharing arrangements existed; for the latest year, exclusive of Prince Edward Island, which is now the only jurisdiction without a criminal injuries compensation program.

Includes estimated component.

Note: Applications dismissed and awards granted do not equal applications received. Applications received are not necessarily process-ed in the same year, and cases dismissed or compensated may relate to applications of earlier years. Only three of the more significant disposition categories are shown. Some others are: applications heard - further evidence required, interim awards and supplementary awards.

Sources

20.1 - 20.2 Juristat, Vol. 4, No. 2. Statistics Canada 85-002, Canadian Centre for Justice Statistics (CCJS), Ottawa, March 1984. 20.3 - 20.4 Extracted from annual issues of Crime and traffic enforcement statistics. Statistics Canada 85-205, CCJS. 20.5 Homicide files, CCJS.

20.6 Law enforcement program, CCJS.

20.7 - 20.9 Juvenile justice program, CCJS.

20.10 - 20.12 Adult correctional services in Canada 1982-83, Statistics Canada 85-211, CCJS.

20.13 Criminal injuries compensation 1983, Statistics Canada 86-502, CCJS.